

Northside Homeowners Association

P.O. Box 1546 Highland, NY 12528 845-834-2368 <u>NSHOA@CPPM.US</u> Chelseacovenorthside.com

The following section on page 16 of the NSHOA Rules and Regulations has been amended by vote of the Board of Directors on Thursday, August 27, 2021

(Current section of the rules & regulations)

"**Violations of any portion of the Animal Control Rules will earn an immediate \$50.00 fine for the first occurrence and \$100.00 for the second and all subsequent violations. The Animal Control Rules in the NSHOA Rules and Regulations will serve as the warning letter."

The section has been amended to read:

"**Violation of the Animal Control Rules regarding failure to pick up after your pet will result in an immediate fine of \$250.00 for the first occurrence and \$500.00 for the second and all subsequent violations. Violation of any other portion of the Animal Control Rules will earn an immediate \$100.00 fine for the first occurrence and \$200.00 for the second and all subsequent violations. The Animal Control Rules in the NSHOA Rules and Regulations will serve as the warning letter."

This amendment will be effective and enforceable on September 1, 2021.